(839)   (1,189)   (1,214)   (964)   (921)   (852)   (858)   (714)   (621)   (839)   (921)

Economic value of equity 1,709   914   1,728   1,519   1,537   1,534   1,771   1,433   1,321   1,709   1,537

1 See 'Glossary' beginning on page 36 for explanation of composition.

2 This figure represents the 90-Day Active customers in Canadian Banking only.
3

4 Amounts represent the 12-month Net interest income exposure to an instantaneous and sustained shift in interest rates.

Effective Q4 2020 the IRRBB 100 bps increase and decrease in rates scenarios were updated on a prospective basis in accordance with OSFI's B-12: Interest Rate Risk Management guideline . This resulted in the inclusion of EVE and NII risk arising from Capital Markets

and treasury related services within Investor & Treasury Services banking book activities beginning in Q4 2020.

Average earning assets, net
1

Before-tax impact of 100 bps increase in rates on:
3

Before-tax impact of 100 bps decrease in rates on:
3

-4-

4th Quarter 2022 - Supplementary Financial Information ROYAL BANK OF CANADA

Q4/22 Q3/22 Q2/22 Q1/22 Q4/21 Q3/21 Q2/21 Q1/21 Q4/20 2022 2021

Interest and dividend income 14,898   10,737   7,758   7,378   7,014   6,997   6,898   7,236   7,463   40,771   28,145

Interest expense 8,616   4,847   2,484   2,107   1,953   1,945   2,044   2,201   2,453   18,054   8,143

Total 6,282   5,890   5,274   5,271   5,061   5,052   4,854   5,035   5,010   22,717   20,002

   Accounts 365   351   345   345   344   333   337   334   336   1,406   1,348

   Other payment services 147   148   135   140   131   132   123   124   120   570   510

Service charges 512   499   480   485   475   465   460   458   456   1,976   1,858

Insurance premiums, investment and fee income 644   1,233   234   1,399   1,501   1,754   536   1,809   958   3,510   5,600

Trading revenue 451   (128)   289   314   103   179   377   524   224   926   1,183

Investment management and custodial fees 1,900   1,857   1,892   1,961   1,888   1,830   1,711   1,703   1,577   7,610   7,132

Mutual fund revenue 1,010   1,028   1,086   1,165   1,142   1,095   1,014   1,000   961   4,289   4,251

Securities brokerage commissions 349   344   389   399   350   356   431   401   320   1,481   1,538

Underwriting and other advisory fees 481   369   507   701   655   700   747   590   578   2,058   2,692

Foreign exchange revenue, other than trading 266   250   251   271   239   246   292   289   233   1,038   1,066

Card service revenue 310   314   288   291   247   278   281   272   211   1,203   1,078

Credit fees 337   301   398   476   418   412   368   332   361   1,512   1,530

Net gains (losses) on investment securities (23)   28   23   15   20   8   82   35   23   43   145

Share of profit in joint ventures and associates 24   33   24   29   34   47   24   25   20   110   130

Other 24   114   85   289   243   334   441   470   160   512   1,488

Total 6,285   6,242   5,946   7,795   7,315   7,704   6,764   7,908   6,082   26,268   29,691

12,567   12,132   11,220   13,066   12,376   12,756   11,618   12,943   11,092   48,985   49,693

Provision for credit losses 381   340   (342)   105   (227)   (540)   (96)   110   427   484   (753)

Insurance policyholder benefits, claims and acquisition expense 116   850   (180)   997   1,032   1,304   149   1,406   461   1,783   3,891

Non-interest expense 7,209   6,386   6,434   6,580   6,583   6,420   6,379   6,542   6,058   26,609   25,924

4,861   4,556   5,308   5,384   4,988   5,572   5,186   4,885   4,146   20,109   20,631

Income taxes 979   979   1,055   1,289   1,096   1,276   1,171   1,038   900   4,302   4,581

3,882   3,577   4,253   4,095   3,892   4,296   4,015   3,847   3,246   15,807   16,050

Shareholders 3,876   3,575   4,250   4,093   3,887   4,292   4,014   3,845   3,247   15,794   16,038

Non-controlling interests (NCI) 6   2   3   2   5   4   1   2   (1)   13   12

3,882   3,577   4,253   4,095   3,892   4,296   4,015   3,847   3,246   15,807   16,050

3,882   3,577   4,253   4,095   3,892   4,296   4,015   3,847   3,246   15,807   16,050

Non-controlling interests (NCI) (6)   (2)   (3)   (2)   (5)   (4)   (1)   (2)   1   (13)   (12)

Dividends on preferred shares and distributions on other equity instruments (67)   (58)   (68)   (54)   (68)   (55)   (76)   (58)   (74)   (247)   (257)

3,809   3,517   4,182   4,039   3,819   4,237   3,938   3,787   3,173   15,547   15,781

(Millions of Canadian dollars)